AUDEN COLOSKY (FR. COLOSKY (FR.

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000129909 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

Erom:

Account Name : RUDEN, MCCLOSKY, SMITH, SCHUSTER & RUSSELI, P.A. Account Number : 076077000521 ______ Phone : (954)527-2428 ______ Fax Number : (954)764-4996

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

FCC California Capital Corporation

Certificate of Status	1
Cartified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$87.50

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Rublic Access Help,

T-528 P.002/004 F-470



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Rood Secretary of State

June 22, 2004

RUDEN, MCCLOSRY, SMITE, ET AL, P.A.

Jun-26-2004 06:20pm From-RUDEN McCLOSKY 17F_N

1

SUBJECT: FCC CALIFORNIA CAPITAL CORPORATION REF: W04000023951

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call. (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

FAX Aud. #: H04000129909 Letter Number: 104A00041212

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Jun-28-2004 08:21pm From-RUDEN McCLOSKY 17F_N

T-528 P.003/004 F-470

Ho4000 1299093

FILED 04 JUN 29 AM 10: 22

SEGRETATE OF STATE TALLAHASSILE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FCC CALIFORNIA CAPITAL CORPORATION

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation is FCC California Capital Corporation (hereinafter

called the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful

business for corporations organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III - CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to

issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE IV - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 526 E. Park

Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 and the name of the initial registered agent of the

Corporation at that address is NRAI Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address of the initial principal office and mailing address of the

Corporation is 515 N. Flagler Drive, Ste. 700, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

FTL:1226071:1

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The initial Board of Directors shall be appointed by the Incorporator at a later

date. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time as

provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation, but shall never be less than three.

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is

Patrick A. Moran, 200 East Broward Boulevard, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these

Articles of Incorporation this 21st day of June, 2004.

Name: Patrick A. Moran Title: Attorney

THE UNDERSIGNED, named as the registered agent in Article IV of these Articles of Incorporation, hereby accepts the appointment as such registered agent, and acknowledges that he is familiar with, and accepts the obligations imposed upon registered agents under, the Florida Business Corporation Act, including specifically Section 607.0505.

NRAI Services, Inc., Kegistered Agent By: Anthony J. Alexander, Asst. Secretary

4040001299093

FTL:T226071:1